

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

1. *Whether the defendant No.9 proves that she is legally entitle to receive the acquisition compensation amount as per he legal share from the competent authority or from the persons who have claimed the said amount ?*

sd/-

*Hubballi.
Date: 22.11.2025.*

*(Smt. Sarvamangala K.M.)
I Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Hubballi.*